192192
6990 DIN T1 Pusher C0909
25.4 (1")
25.4 (1")
12.7 (0.5")
25.4 (1")
152.4 (6")
6990 DIN T2 Pusher C0908

					     radius			   °C							       radius
				    A	 (min.)						     straight		  in curve		  (min.)
				    mm	 mm		  dry		  wet		  N/m		  N	 kg/m2	 mm
XLG-ACETAL WITH PBT PINS
	 TABS/FLAT	 RBT 1265 RB XLG/B 255	 864.60.12	 255	 510
-40 to 80		  -40 to +65	 22000		  3000	 8.00	 25
		  RBT 1265 RB XLG/B 340	 864.60.13	 340	 680
		  RBT 1265 RB XLG/B 425	 864.60.14	 425	 850
		  RBT 1265 RB XLG/B 510	 864.60.15	 510	 1020
		  RBT 1265 RB XLG/B 595	 864.60.16	 595	 1190
		  RBT 1265 RB XLG/B 680	 864.60.17	 680	 1360
		  RBT 1265 RB XLG/B 765	 864.60.18	 765	 1530
		  RBT 1265 RB XLG/B 850	 864.60.19	 850	 1700
		  RBT 1265 RB XLG/B 935	 864.60.20	 935	 1870
		  RBT 1265 RB XLG/B 1020	 864.60.21	 1020	 2040
	 TABS/	 RBT 1265 RBP XLG/B255	 864.00.12	   255	   510
	 POSITRACK	 RBT 1265 RBP XLG/B340	 864.00.13	   340	   680
		  RBT 1265 RBP XLG/B425	 864.00.14	   425	   850
		  RBT 1265 RBP XLG/B510	 864.00.15	   510	 1020
		  RBT 1265 RBP XLG/B595	 864.00.16	   595	 1190
-40 to +80		  -40 to +65	 22000		  3000	 8.00	 25
		  RBT 1265 RBP XLG/B680	 864.00.17	   680	 1360
		  RBT 1265 RBP XLG/B765	 864.00.18	   765	 1530
		  RBT 1265 RBP XLG/B850	 864.00.19	   850	 1700
		  RBT 1265 RBP XLG/B935	 864.00.20	   935	 1870
		  RBT 1265 RBP XLG/B1020	 864.00.21	 1020	 2040
	 TABS/FLAT	 WSA/B 1265 RBT RB 255	 864.90.12	 255	 510
-40 to +80		  -40 to +65	 22000		  3000	 8.00	 25
		  WSA/B 1265 RBT RB 340	 864.90.13	 340	 680
		  WSA/B 1265 RBT RB 425	 864.90.14	 425	 850

FOR 1275 RBP
FOR 1265 RBT
FOR 1285 RBT
These curves include a curve guiding profile. Including
100 mm long straight sections at upper part.
Other angles and non-standard tab curves on request.
*		� 8-teeth sprockets are not applicable for 1265 and 1285.
page 209
page 209
204204
radius
7956
7956-series
page 205
	 FLAT	 HP 7956 NT-K6	 81417101	 6	 12	 2000	 2000
		  HP 7956 NT-K12	 81429711	 12	 24	 3560	 3560
		  HP 7956 NT-K15	 81427901	 15	 30	 4000	 4000
		  HP 7956 NT-K18	 81427911	 18	 36	 4225	 4225
		  HP 7956 NT-K24	 81428241	 24	 48	 5300	 5300
		  HP 7956 NT-K30	 81428631	 30	 60	 5780	 5780
-40 to + 80	 -40 to +65	 11.7	 152
	 TABS 	 HP 7956 TAB-K6	 81417091	 6	 12	 2000	 2000
	 TWO SIDES	 HP 7956 TAB-K12	 81429671	 12	 24	 3560	 3560
	 (HOLD-DOWN)	 HP 7956 TAB-K15	 81415631	 15	 30	 4000	 4000
		  HP 7956 TAB-K18	 81421801	 18	 36	 4225	 4225
		  HP 7956 TAB-K24	 81419711	 24	 48	 5300	 5300
		  HP 7956 TAB-K30	 81427261	 30	 60	 5780	 5780
	 TABS 	 HP7956 GT-K6	 81436441	   6	 12	 2000	 2000
	 TWO SIDES	 HP7956 GT-K12	 81436471	 12	 24	 3560	 3560
	 (GT)	 HP7956 GT-K15	 81436501	 15	 30	 4000	 4000
-40 to + 80	 -40 to +65	 11.7	 152